

Invitation for Bid No. 2023-057R

Library Outreach Vehicle

ADDENDUM No. 3 ISSUE DATE: April 21, 2023

Responding Bidders on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.



Invitation for Bid No. 2023-057R Library Outreach Vehicle

Due Date:May 2nd, 2023Time:2:00 PM Local TimeSubmittal Location:Union County Government CenterProcurement Department500 N. Main Street, Suite 709Monroe, NC 28112

Procurement Contact:

Erick Perjuste Procurement Specialist 704.283.3658 Erick.perjuste@unioncountync.gov

2 NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENT

Union County, North Carolina IFB No. 2023-057R Library Outreach Vehicle

Sealed bids for the Library Outreach Vehicle will be received by mail or hand delivery to Union County's Procurement Department until **2:00 PM** (local time) on **May 2nd, 2023**, at the Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112. The public bid opening will be conducted outdoors, in the front entrance area of the Union County Government Center at the specified bid date and time. <u>Late bids will not be accepted</u>. If you plan to attend the bid opening, social distancing rules apply. This is a request to purchase one (1) Library Outreach Vehicle as described in this bid document.

This solicitation follows the Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principals, and Audit Requirements for Federal awards (2 C.F.R. Part 22). Contracts resulting from this solicitation may be funded with Federal grant funds which have been procured in a manner that is in compliant with all applicable Federal laws, policies, and standards as well as state law and local policies. The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable state and federal laws, regulations, and special terms and conditions of the grant agency(ies).

On **May 2nd**, **2023**, beginning at <u>**1:30 PM**</u> local time, bids will be received by the Union County Procurement Department at the bid opening location, outdoors in the front entrance area of the Union County Government Center at 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112.

Bids will be received for a single prime contract. Bids shall be on a total cost basis as indicated in the Bid Form.

Union County, North Carolina, through the Library Department, is soliciting bids from qualified companies for a Library Outreach Vehicle as described in this solicitation.

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents by downloading from the website(s) listed below.

1. Download the Bid Documents from the Union County Website <u>www.unioncountync.gov</u> (Procurement Page, Current Bids).

Bidders are required to comply with the non-collusion requirements set forth in the Bidding Documents.

Union County encourages good faith effort outreach to Minority Businesses (HUB Certified) and Small Businesses.

The County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, including, without limitation, nonconforming, nonresponsive, unbalanced, or conditional bids. The County also reserves the right to waive informalities and request clarification as needed.